
LIGA DE INVIERNO 2025
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 FINAL
PAREJA 11-ene 18-ene 25-ene 01-feb 08-feb 15-feb 22-feb 01-mar 09-mar 15-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 ANGEL BLANCO CARRERA – IAGO DE LA IGLESIA LOPEZ 24,9 21 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
2 SANTIAGO LUACES DE LA HERRAN – JAVIER COSTA BUJAN 18,6 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 44
3 JUAN ROBERTO GARCIA BOUZAS – TOMAS BELLO VELO 23,3 25 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41
4 FRANCISCO J RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ – JORGE FRAGUELA SANTOS 23,7 18 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39
5 FERNANDO RUPPEN PARDO – JAIME RUPPEN RODRIGUEZ 27,2 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38
6 LUIS ABAB BUJAN – VICENTE CARCACIA ESTRADA 28,7 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34
7 RICARDO GARCIA HERMIDA – CARMEN GARCIA GOMEZ 30,8 16 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
8 ELECTO ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA – AURIA MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ 37 11 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
9 ANGEL R. CASTRO VARELA – DOLAN DAMIEN 33,1 23 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28

10 JESUS SEOANE PEREIRO – CAMILO VAZQUEZ PEREZ 30,5 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
11 IAGO RIAL GONZALEZ – MANUEL MARTIN BLANCO 45,3 17 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
12 KIM JUN – ANTONIO MOSQUERA PREGO 26,1 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
13 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ ARES – JOSE NOGUEIRA ALVAREZ 31,5 12 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
14 EMILIO ROGEL DAPARTE – INES PERNAS ALONSO 37,2 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
15 PABLO DE PABLOS GARCIA – ALBERTO DE PABLOS VEIGA 48,9 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
16 JUAN MANUEL LAMAS OTERO – JOSEFA SANCHEZ PUENTE 44,9 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
17 JOSE FERREIRO BROZ – LUIS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 35,7 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
18 JOSE LUIS LIÑEIRA GONZALEZ – JOSE LIÑEIRA PIÑEIRO 39,6 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
19 CARLOS IGLESIAS SOUTO – ENRIQUE CORES SUAREZ 35,0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
20 ANTONIO DE LA MORENA PARDO – SANTIAGO FRANCO MONTEAGUDO 37,0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
21 AGUSTIN LOMBA GOMEZ – ANTONIO J. VAZQUEZ DIAZ 30,3 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
22 TRINIDAD HUERTAS FORTES – ARIEL ALBERTO ALVAREZ CORVAIA 51,9 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
23 PEDRO TASENDE CANCELA – DANIEL PAZOS PAZOS 62,5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
24 JUAN ANTONIO SANCHEZ PEREZ – JUANA LORENZO TOME 48,9 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
25 PAULA TOME DIAZ – MARIA ITZIAR DE OZAMIZ LESTON 72,0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LIGA DE INVIERNO 2025
CLASIFICACION 1ª CATEGORIA (hasta 33,1)

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 FINAL
PAREJA 11-ene 18-ene 25-ene 01-feb 08-feb 15-feb 22-feb 01-mar 09-mar 15-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 SANTIAGO LUACES DE LA HERRAN – JAVIER COSTA BUJAN 18,6 19 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
2 FRANCISCO J RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ – JORGE FRAGUELA SANTOS 23,7 17 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
3 ANGEL BLANCO CARRERA – IAGO DE LA IGLESIA LOPEZ 24,9 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41
4 JUAN ROBERTO GARCIA BOUZAS – TOMAS BELLO VELO 23,3 23 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38
5 ANGEL R. CASTRO VARELA – DOLAN DAMIEN 33,1 25 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
6 FERNANDO RUPPEN PARDO – JAIME RUPPEN RODRIGUEZ 27,2 20 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
7 RICARDO GARCIA HERMIDA – CARMEN GARCIA GOMEZ 30,8 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
8 LUIS ABAB BUJAN – VICENTE CARCACIA ESTRADA 28,7 15 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
9 JESUS SEOANE PEREIRO – CAMILO VAZQUEZ PEREZ 30,5 12 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

10 KIM JUN – ANTONIO MOSQUERA PREGO 26,1 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29
11 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ ARES – JOSE NOGUEIRA ALVAREZ 31,5 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27
12 ANTONIO DE LA MORENA PARDO – SANTIAGO FRANCO MONTEAGUDO 33,1 14 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25
13 AGUSTIN LOMBA GOMEZ – ANTONIO J. VAZQUEZ DIAZ 30,3 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LIGA DE INVIERNO 2025
CLASIFICACION 2ª CATEGORIA (desde 33,2)

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 FINAL
PAREJA 11-ene 18-ene 25-ene 01-feb 08-feb 15-feb 22-feb 01-mar 09-mar 15-mar TOTAL MEJORES

1 IAGO RIAL GONZALEZ – MANUEL MARTIN BLANCO 45,3 25 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48
2 ELECTO ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA – AURIA MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ 37 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45
3 JOSE FERREIRO BROZ – LUIS LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 35,7 23 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38
4 PABLO DE PABLOS GARCIA – ALBERTO DE PABLOS VEIGA 48,9 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38
5 JUAN MANUEL LAMAS OTERO – JOSEFA SANCHEZ PUENTE 44,9 21 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37
6 TRINIDAD HUERTAS FORTES – ARIEL ALBERTO ALVAREZ CORVAIA 51,9 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36
7 EMILIO ROGEL DAPARTE – INES PERNAS ALONSO 37,2 15 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
8 PEDRO TASENDE CANCELA – DANIEL PAZOS PAZOS 62,5 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
9 JUAN ANTONIO SANCHEZ PEREZ – JUANA LORENZO TOME 48,9 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 29

10 PAULA TOME DIAZ – MARIA ITZIAR DE OZAMIZ LESTON 72,0 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
11 JOSE LUIS LIÑEIRA GONZALEZ – JOSE LIÑEIRA PIÑEIRO 39,6 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
12 CARLOS IGLESIAS SOUTO – ENRIQUE CORES SUAREZ 35,0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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